
May 26, 2016

REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

903 WINCHESTER RD Public Service

P O BOX 610 Commission

MT STERLING KY 40353

PHONE 859-498-0062

FAX 859-497-9984

Jeff Derouen

Executive Direetor

KY Public Service Cormnission

P O Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

received

JUN 17 2016

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment

This is an application for a purchased v^rater rate adjustment for the Reid Village Water District.
The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water attributable to our
supplier's new wholesale rates that will become effective July 1, 2016.

Sincerely,

Rachel Cartmill

Office Manager

Enclosure



Name of Utilit

Date

Address

City, State, Zit

Telephone Number

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS

(807 KAR 5:068)

Reid Village Water District

May 26, 2016

903 Winchester Rd

Mt. Sterling

859-498-0062

received
JUN 17 2016

Public Servi js
Commissio i

1.a. Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of
each. In the event the water purchased Is billed by the supplier on a rate that Is not a flat
rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional sheets If
necessary.

Suppller(s) Base Rate Changed Rate
Mt. Sterling Water 2.85 2.96

1.b. A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the
Increase Is attached as Exhibit A

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment Is based. (This
twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

May 2015 | IApril 2016
From throughI(month and year) ^̂ ^ ^ ^
3. Statement of water purchases. Where water Is purchased from more than one
supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. Ifwater Is purchased
through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be shown.
Attach an additional sheet If necessary.

Page 1 of 2
PWA.doc

Revised 011008



Mt. Sterling Water & Sewer

TOTAL PURCHASES

4. Total sales for the 12 month period
54,450,672

Gallons Purchased during
12 month period
67,380,620

67,380,620

$7411.87

5. Increased water cost

The increased water cost Is the cost difference between purchases at base (current
rate) and purchases at new rate.

.14 per 1000 gallons
6. Purchased water adjustment factor
The purchased water adjustment factor Is obtained by dividing the Increased cost of
water by the total gallons sold.

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor Is added to each thousand gallons sold.
If the minimum usage Is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor
would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached
showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the Increased
rates.

7. Proposed effective date
July 1, 2016

Signature of Utility OfflceiU

Chairman of the Board

Title

Page 2 of 2
PWA.doc

Revised 011008



May 20, 2016

MT. STERLING WATER & SEWER SYSTEM
POST OFFICE BOX 392 - 300 EAST MAIN STREET

MOUNT STERLING. KENTUCKY 40353-0392

Rachael Cartmill

Reid Village Water District
P.O. Box 610

Mt. sterling, Kentucky 40353

Re: Wholesale Rate Increase

Rachael,

The purpose of this letter is to advise you that our utility, Mt. Sterling Water and Sewer (Mt. Sterling)

has requested approval from the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) to increase wholesale water

rates charged to water districts/associations, served by our utility under their purview. This proposed

increase is based on the fact that the Consumer Price Index (CPI) rose by a factor of 3.9% over the period

from April 201S and April 2016 for goods and services identified as water, sewer and trash related. In

addition to this inflationary increase Mt. Sterling also expects to experience a significant revenue decline

in the amount of $80,000.00 over our next budget cycle, $30,000.00 water and $50,000.00 sewer, due

to the announced closure of two industrial facilities. These two factors, in combination, have resulted in

a budgetary deficit for the 2016/2017 fiscal year. In an effort to offset this financial shortfall Mt.

Sterling's board of commissioners found it necessary to approve a proposed budget at their regular

monthly meeting. May 16, 2016, which included a 4% water rate increase.

Our utility has petitioned the PSC, to consider for approval, to allow this increase be passed along to our

wholesale customers in that amount. A rate modification request has been filed, which includes a tariff

sheet asking to increase our current wholesale water rate of'̂ ^8^1,000 gallons, up to^^9^ We have
requested that this increase be effective July 1, 2016^should this increase be approved it will be

reflected in tl^ August billing. This notice is being provided in order to comply with a PSC statute that
requires effected wholesale customers receive notice of any proposed rate increase a minimum of 30

days prior to the implementation of said increase. Included please find a copy of the tariff sheet,

notification of proposed increase with required PSC language, along with an excerpt from the Bureau of

Labor Statistics report regarding the identified inflationary increase previously referenced.

In closing thank you for both your understanding and cooperation regarding this matter. Should you

have questions, comments or concerns regarding this notice, please feel free to contact me at (859) 498-

0166. Thanks.

Siftcerely,

Rick Fletcher

Manager

Mt. Sterling Water and Sewer



REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

903 WINCHESTER RD

PO BOX 610

MT STERLING KY 40353

859-498-0062

DATE: June 14, 2016 TIME: 5:15 Location: 903 Winchester Rd

Those Present: Calvin Hunt Jr, Rachel Cartmill, George Tackett, Jr, Jim Costigan

Guests: None

This meeting was called in order to inform the Board of a Rate Increase from our
supplier, Mt. Sterling Water & Sewer.
Rachel informed them that after calculations it would require us to increase our rates by
.14 per 1000 gallons. Jim made the motion to increase our rates to absorb the cost.
Calvin 2""^ the motion. Rachel said she would file the proper documents with the PSC.

Meeting was then adjourned at 5:30.



REID VILLAOE WATER DISTRTCT
(NAMEOFUTTUTY)

FOR REID VILLAGE AREA

PSC KY NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING PSC KY N0._

SHEET NO.

Monthly Water Rates
(jjjcnJuiX

First 200Q gallons
Next 1000 gallons
Next 2000 gallons
Next 5000 gallons
Over 10000 gallons

Non-Recurring Charges

J'l

Connect Fee $27.00
Deposit $81.00
Re-connection Charge $35.00
Tap On Fee $650.00

Ij <2-0 1
DATE OF ISSUE LAutjm'BLu-aftr^-

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY
NATURE OFFICER

TITLE CHAIRMAN

25.09

,N + 8.35
. 14 4- 7.76

4 7.15

J l i 6.53

Minimum Bill
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

8/1/2015
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE no.2015-00261 DATED August II. 2015

v5,37

7.

7. 3 9
i . t 7



•

'Villcu^ UJOltb^
U5iiMjuru^Jtjuis]D

1

unou^ aOL^ ^9/7 772
^ (J'̂ ^•yyy _e^ ^0 IS (p '̂4 }'̂ \ I
A,^^, ^0I5~ 93<0//45
AjAu^ AO 15 H^05<^in
Jio^ayfy/Lff^ iotS 5//<?Q77
D/rf- Mlt VOt','?<i9

7l777/_/^0(5 V/7/330

/Cw^ =20/d" 'H'oMZ!

Qpm. 'SLDIu 9//V^55
SjDIU '^O'^kOl^

'^LOlU

dfVuJ, cZo/6,
S'i'^so ti7a

"V lOOO <^<Xllcr-\'Z

fr. on S\aJ +S
7, (o^o p(ii^CfvX55c.S <3-"^ hw-Se, (^rrenf 3.'25^ 1 3,554.17

purG-KJ-Ses 0.4- basa LuJ Rajhe.^) —/9^ 7^ (p,54
= nui.'sn

T = ./Y

, l4 peX Iboo (^Qjl^n^ - lAjaie-r^ <3d/, ^c^or"
' J J

.



SirvlcaTyp* VW WATER
R Cod* All

iiglnning Oat* 01/01/2016

Ending 12/31/2016

\| V ^ ' W V «

joJUmd
CuBtomer History Report

PufixJiCU^JL-OJ-

JtA Reading Factor •
Start Balanc* With Zero Q
Print BroaKdown By • Transaction • gervka

Print Tranaiotlon In DeHtndIng OrderQ

B TaxM n Totaa Only

History For Aooount 001&-00200-001 Water, Raid Vlllao«

Tran Date Poat Date Coda DMcrlptlon Sarvloa Date SarviM Surahargal SurohargaZ
Void Posted By CheoltS Uliyga jLooalTax SutaTax Penalty Unapplied Balanoa

oi/oa/ifl oi/oa/ic

kayea

01/20/1S 01/20/18

• kflyea

02/00/13 02/0B/1B

kayaa

02/20/15 02/20/16

n k«y««

03/00/15 03/08/18

Kayee

03/20/13 03/20/18

• kayaa

04/08/18 04/TO/16

llaam

04/20/16 04/20/15

• kaiyat

05/08/15

kayes

06/20/15 0C/20r15

• flfiam

00/09/16

COTinle

Q6i22/18 0a?2/15

• kayaa

07/00/15 • 07/00/15 •

kt/ea

07/20/18 07/20/18

• llaam

08A)7/16 ••08^7/18 •
kayea

08/20/13 08/20/13

• kayaa

08/08/15 ^/C«Ctl/15
iiiam

08/21/16 CW21/16

n Sabrlna

10/09/18 . IOJCSB/IB'
Ream

WTR Water Billing

PAY Payment

WTR WWerBilling

PAY Payment

WTR Water SlUIng

PAY Payment

WTR Wtatar Billing

PAY Payment

' WTR V^lar Billing

PAY Payment

'WTR water BUIIng

PAY Payment

WTR Water Billing

PAY Payment

WTR Water BlIRng

PAY PayinenI

WTR Wlatar Dllllnfi

PAY Payment

WTR Water Billing

Tueeday, May24,2016 03:30 PM

WATER 02

4,862,100

WATER 02

0

WATER 02

6,313,670

$13,440.54
$0.00

($13,440,64)
$0.00

$14,718.59

$0.00

($14,718,60)
$0.00

$14,213.53
$0.00

($14,213.53)
$0,00

$16,470,10
$0.00

($15,476.10)
$0.00

WATER 02

0

WATER 02

8,131,240

WATER 02

G

WATER 02

8,587,040

WATER 02

0

WATER

WATER-

WATER

—02^$14,470,45
$0.00

02 (514,470/48)
0 $0.00

WATER 02—666.20

$0.00

WATER 02 ($18,065.20)
0 $0.00

WATER —027-^^16,726.40
' $0.00

02'" ($16,726.40)
0 $0.00

~~W6,301.76
$0.00

02 ($10,381.78)
0 $0.00

02

' K:0j538^5OOt^-^

WATEir

518,064.73

50.00

02 ($10,064,73)
0 $0.00

WATtR 02" ^iH2QAA7
10,067,W ' / $0.00

Page 1 Of 2

50.00 50.00
$0.00 SO.OO $0.00 $13,440.54

50.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

50.00 50.00

$O.QD 50.00 $0.00 $14,716.50

50.00 50.00

$0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 50.00 50.00 $14,213.63

$0.00 $0.00
sc.oo $0.00 $0 00 $0.00

50.00 $0.00
£0.00 50.00 $0.00 515.476.10

$0.00 £0.00

50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SO.OO $0.00

50.00 50.00 $0.00 $14,470/45

SO.OO $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SO.OO 10.00
$0.00 $0.00 50.00 516.686.20

$0.00 10.00
$0.00 10.00 $000 $0.00

50.00 $0.00

50.00 $0,00 $0 00 $16,720.40

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 . 50.00 50.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,361.78

K}.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 SO.OO $0.00

$0.00 50.00

saoo $0.00 $0.00 $10,004.73

$0.00 50 00

$0.00 £0 00 $0.00 $0.00

50.00 $0.00

50.00 $0.00 50.00 $17^64.67

Jennifer



Trtn Dat* Poat OaU

Void Potted By Chook#

10120/15 10/2Q/1B

• llsam

11/09/15

lltam

11/20/15 W20m
• lltain

12A)9/1S 12/09/15

liaam

12/21/15

• iiows •

Hlitory For Account 0019-00200-OD1 Water, Raid VHIaga

Coda Doaortptlon Sorvlo«[>aco Strvica 8uroharge1 SurahirgtS
Local Tik Stata Tfa PwHy

PAY Payment

WTR Water Billing

PAY Paymwit

WTR Water Bllling WATEj

PAY Payment WATERS

WATER

WAI

02 ($17,284£7)
0 $0.00

02 J5,794.07
$0.00

02 ($16,794.67)
0 $0.00

5,229.17

$0.00

02 ($16,229.17)
$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

so.oo

$0,00

Total For Selection

Ending Bolanoa

so.oo

$0.00

so.oo

so.oo

so.oo

$0.00

so.oo
$0.00

so.oo
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

so.oo

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

so.oo

$0.00

$0,00

so.oo

$0.00

so.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Tuaiday, May24, 2016 03:36 PM Page 2 Of 2

lav

Unapplied Batance

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $13,794.07

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $15,229.17

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

So.oo

so.oo

jannftr



Sarvice Typa
R Coda

All

Wm Water Bllllnfl-
Chargo

Customer History Report
Uio Raadlna Factor •
6taK Balance WRh Zero •

Print Tranaactlcn In Deacandlng OrdaiO

Beginning Data aiK)i/20ie
Ending Data 06/31/201Q

Print Breakdown By • TranaacUor) • Sarvlea B Taxes • TotalsOnly

HIatory For Account 0019-00200-001 Water, Reld Villaflo

Tran Date Poet Data Coda Daacription Sarvic* Daac Sarvlea
Void Poalfld By Check# Uaage Local Tax

01/00/16 WTR Water Billing Wr^R- 02-^ $14,537.54
Br^ c $0.00

8urcharge1 SurchargeZ
State Tax Penalty

02/09/16 ^2/00/16] WTR Water Biling WATER:
Cin

03/09/18WTR Water Billing WXTER"

04/06/1 a

llaam

I- WTR Water Billing WA'

06/08/19 CS/09/16 WTR Water Billing WATER
5,237^70

Total For Selactiorr

Ending Balance

$14,877.03

^ $0,00
$14,787.67

') $0.00
$14,378.43

) $0,00
$14,928.22

$0.00

$73,504.79

$0.00

Page 1 Of 1

Unapplied aaiance

$0.00 $14,637.64

$0.00 $14,877.03

$0.00 $14,787.67

$0 00 $14,376.43

$0.00 $14,926.22

$0.00 $73,504.79


